
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.9995017 1.0000000 1.0004985
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

0.998866 0.999433 1.000000 1.000567 1.001135
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 8

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

0.998759 0.999379 1.000000 1.000621 1.001243
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

0.001 0.002 0.003
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.99058 0.99529 1.00000 1.00475 1.00951
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.96473 0.98237 1.00000 1.01828 1.03656
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

0.6 1.2 1.8
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 9

1 0 1
ppb 1e 9

0.997922 0.998961 1.000000 1.001041 1.002082
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.997559 0.998779 1.000000 1.001224 1.002447
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

0.998854 0.999427 1.000000 1.000574 1.001147
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

0.0064 0.0066 0.0068
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

3 0 3
ppb 1e 9

0.99999684 1.00000000 1.00000316
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

0.00060 0.00075 0.00090
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 9

0.99998307 1.00000000 1.00001693
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009 0.0012
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 8

2 0 2
ppb 1e 9

0.9999665 1.0000000 1.0000335
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.99073 0.99536 1.00000 1.00468 1.00936
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.1 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.2 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.997976 0.998988 1.000000 1.001014 1.002028
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr
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